

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1268

FOR ANSWER ON 24/07/2017


NMDC UNITS

1268. SHRI JANAK RAM:

SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Mineral Development Corporation has set up its units in various mineral enriched States in the country including Jharkhand and Bihar;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the total revenue earned by the NMDC during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; and

(c) the details of the amount out of the said revenue spent on local development and welfare activities during the said period?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) Yes, Madam. NMDC has its operating projects in mineral enriched states of Chhattisgarh, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh and Telengana. NMDC also has exploration units in different States including Jharkhand.

(b) Information is at Annexure-I.

(c) Information is at Annexure-II.


********


   ANNEXURE-I
  DETAILS OF STATE WISE REVENUE FOR LAST 4 YEARS BY NMDC LTD


YEAR STATE REVENUE (In Crore)*
           2013-14
 Chhattisgarh 8759.44
 Karnataka 3186.07
 Madhya Pradesh 49.85
 Andhra Pradesh 69.78
 Jharkhand
 Bihar
 TOTAL 12065.14
           2014-15
 Chhattisgarh 8985.71
 Karnataka 3263.46
 Madhya Pradesh 50.06
 Telangana 62.77
 Andhra Pradesh 0.47
 Jharkhand
 Bihar
 TOTAL 12362.47
           2015-16
 Chhattisgarh 4059.38
 Karnataka 2329.18
 Madhya Pradesh 52.61
 Telangana 15.83
 Andhra Pradesh 0.27
 Jharkhand
 Bihar
 TOTAL 6457.27
           2016-17
 Chhattisgarh 5781.54
 Karnataka 2992.68
 Madhya Pradesh 41.91
 Telangana 13.40
 Andhra Pradesh 0.11
 Jharkhand
 Bihar
 TOTAL 8829.64
*Revenue is including Excise Duty


 ANNEXURE-II


THE CSR EXPENDITURE DURING LAST 3 YEARS & CURRENT YEAR, STATE-WISE IS
GIVEN   UNDER:-

 (Rupees in Lakhs)
S.
No

CSR
Expenditure
YEAR


Chhattisgarh


Telangana
/Andhra
Pradesh


Karnataka


Madhya
Pradesh


Uttar
Pradesh


Maha-
rashtra


Others


Total

1. 2014-15 16483.20 20.05 1051.19 241.96 845.17 94.40 128.53 18864.72
2. 2015-16 18608.19 232.55 894.79 359.10 776.72 116.88 20.81 21009.04
3. 2016-17 15581.61 334.34 1188.52 304.66 0 0 9.17 17418.30
4. 2017-18* 3242.82 1.94 18.20 57.97 0 0 0 3320.93

*Provisional Figures

